B OWOWDN -

~N o

10
11

12

14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Mile
0.0
4.5
1.4

11.5
11.8
13.5

17.4
19.4
22.2
22.7
25.1
27.0
27.3
27.8
28.4
29.4
30.7
32.5
32.6
34.7
35.0
35.3
37.5
42.5
44.3
45.8
51.4
54.5
55.8

- o owr O =™ X0 =0

A0 0r-

rrrr

Ravensdale - Enumclaw - Mud Mountain Dam

56 Miles

Instruction

Depart Ravensdale Park going east on Kent-Kangley Road.
Kanasket-Kangley Road SE.

Cumberland Kanaskat Road SE.

SE 352nd Street (SE Green River Gorge Road).

309th Avenue SE (SE Green River Gorge Road).

Stay straight on Enumclaw-Franklin Road SE.

Right downhill takes you to scenic Green River Gorge Bridge -

up and back adds ~1.0 mile to ride distance, but is well worth the effort.

SE 385th St and cross SR-169 (caution - heavy traffic) to SE 383rd St.

236th Avenue SE.
SE 424th Street.

228th Avenue SE (follow around to right as it becomes SE 456th Way).

220th Avenue SE (becomes SE 464th/SE 468th Way).
241st Avenue SE crosses SR-410 (caution - heavy traffic).
After SR-410, becomes SE Mud Mountain Road.

248th Avenue SE.

R Becomes SE 464th Street.
268th Avenue SE (stay on main road as it changes names several times).

Mud Mountain Road.

284th Avenue SE.

Road changes back to SE Mud Mountain Road.

Mud Mountain Dam Recreation Area.

Picnic Tables - Restrooms - return out of park after rest break.

SE Mud Mountain Road.

284th Avenue SE (crosses SR-410 at 40.2 milepost).

SE 416th Street (follow to left becomes 292nd Ave, then SE 392nd).
Veazie-Cumberland Road SE.

Nolte State Park - Restroom - Water (add extra 1.0 miles to mileage).
Retreat-Kanaskat Road.

SE Kent-Kangley Road.

Return to Ravensdale Park.

© Sesttle Bicycle Touring Club 2008

For

4.5mi
2.9 mi
4.1 mi
0.3mi
1.7 mi
3.8 mi

2.0 mi
2.8 mi
0.5 mi
2.4 mi
1.9 mi
0.3 mi
0.5 mi
0.6 mi
1.0 mi
1.3 mi
1.8 mi
0.1 mi
2.1 mi
0.3 mi
0.3 mi
2.2 mi
5.0 mi
1.8 mi
1.5 mi
5.6 mi
3.1 mi
1.3 mi



Covington

e M
.,

{516} 'I

k. ; Kent-Kargley Rd

e aple Valley
e S

el —— Ravensdale
Retmet-
|
I"ul CE o
| Black pos
I'u Diamond
't land-Kunusket
Greak River Gerge ;
Viewpaini/F
S, L
e &JJ- I3
D" Grady T
Park

W Nelte Stute Park

tlé

sE 354th =t .
‘L| 7

sE 400th St

=R ATIR oo

2 2th Awe SE

164

i

Mud Min

Mud MéEn Dam Recreation Ared

B ENRENE !

Ravensdale - Enumclaw - Mud Mountain Dam
56 Miles

© Sesttle Bicycle Touring Club 2008




