Ravensdale - Enumclaw - Mud Mountain Dam 56 Miles

	Mile		Instruction	For
1	0.0		Depart <i>Ravensdale Park</i> going east on Kent-Kangley Road .	4.5 mi
2	4.5	R	Kanasket-Kangley Road SE.	2.9 mi
3	7.4	L	Cumberland Kanaskat Road SE.	4.1 mi
4	11.5	R	SE 352nd Street (SE Green River Gorge Road).	0.3 mi
	11.8	R	309th Avenue SE (SE Green River Gorge Road).	1.7 mi
5	13.5		Stay straight on Enumclaw-Franklin Road SE .	3.8 mi
			Right downhill takes you to scenic <i>Green River Gorge Bridge</i> -	
		_	up and back adds ~1.0 mile to ride distance, but is well worth the effort.	
6	17.4	R	SE 385th St and cross SR-169 (caution - heavy traffic) to SE 383rd St.	2.0 mi
7	19.4	Ţ	236th Avenue SE.	2.8 mi
8	22.2	R	SE 424th Street.	0.5 mi
•	22.7	L	228th Avenue SE (follow around to right as it becomes SE 456th Way).	2.4 mi
9	25.1	L	220th Avenue SE (becomes SE 464th/SE 468th Way).	1.9 mi
10	27.0	R	241st Avenue SE crosses SR-410 (caution - heavy traffic).	0.3 mi
11	27.3	_	After SR-410, becomes SE Mud Mountain Road.	0.5 mi
	27.8	L	248th Avenue SE.	0.6 mi
40	28.4		Becomes SE 464th Street.	1.0 mi
12	29.4	R	268th Avenue SE (stay on main road as it changes names several times).	1.3 mi
	30.7	L	Mud Mountain Road.	1.8 mi
14	32.5	R	284th Avenue SE.	0.1 mi
	32.6	Ļ	Road changes back to SE Mud Mountain Road.	2.1 mi
	34.7	R	Mud Mountain Dam Recreation Area.	0.3 mi
15	35.0	-	Picnic Tables - Restrooms - return out of park after rest break.	0.3 mi
40	35.3	L	SE Mud Mountain Road.	2.2 mi
16	37.5	R	284th Avenue SE (crosses SR-410 at 40.2 milepost).	5.0 mi
17	42.5	R	SE 416th Street (follow to left becomes 292nd Ave, then SE 392nd).	1.8 mi
18	44.3	R	Veazie-Cumberland Road SE.	1.5 mi
19	45.8	_	Nolte State Park - Restroom - Water (add extra 1.0 miles to mileage).	5.6 mi
20	51.4	Ţ	Retreat-Kanaskat Road.	3.1 mi
21	54.5	L	SE Kent-Kangley Road.	1.3 mi
22	55.8	L	Return to Ravensdale Park .	

 $\ \, {\mathbb O}$ Seattle Bicycle Touring Club 2008



Ravensdale - Enumclaw - Mud Mountain Dam 56 Miles